4604				
FORM PTO-1619.A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10-27-1999		U.S. Department of (Patent and Tradema PATENT	rk Office
Docket No. 199-1325	101183898	4 11 1991		
REC	CORDATION FORM CO			10
	PATENTS ON	<u>ILY</u>	(a)	A
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the	attached original d	locument(s) or copy(le	s). "C
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	· ·	lgreement	² 2
X New	X Assignment	Security A	idi cemen	503
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	Name	jc
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Governm	nent Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		al names of conveying	parties attached Execution	m Data
	X Mark if addition		Month Da	
Name (line 1) Russell, John David				1777
Name (line 2)			Execution	n Data
Second Party			Month Da	ay Year
Name (line 1) Kotwicki, Allan Joseph				1999
Name (line 2)				30323
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties atta	ched
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company	7		If document to	
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corpora	4.3		receiving part domiciled in t	ly is not
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corpora	ABION .		States, an app	
Address (line 1) The American Road			representative (Designation)	
Address (line 2)			separate docu Assignment.)	ment from
National Mark 21				
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA	4	8121	
Domestic Representative Name	and Address	6 N 6 1 D	Zip Code	
	Enter	r for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL			
1999 NTHAI1 00000105 061510 09420323	, 0.1. 0.1 102 002 0112			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Difficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECURSTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC 581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0120

FORM PTO Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradework Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Nurr	nber 313-594-1145
Name	Allan J. Lippa - 32,2	58	
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Tech	nologies, Inc.	
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 - Park	lane Towers East	
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Bou	levard	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI	48126	
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attach	r of pages of the attached conveyance onents.	locument #
	Number(s) or Pater		Bank if additional numbers attached
	e <i>Patent Application Number</i> ent Application Numbe	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Patent Number(s)
N this document i	s being filed together with a named executing inventor.	mr. Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap	optication was Month Day Year 10 4 1999
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PC		PCT
	r PCT application num	ber	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application N not been assigned.	humber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved	. #
Fee Amount	Fee Ar	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	
	Account payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.	# 06-1510
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	
Statement a	nd Signature	Applicatization to charge advanced.	
	•		Anna and assess and ann
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Maria J. Leos		Maria Fres	October //, 1999
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0121 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) R_1	itkowski, Brian D.	10 7 1999			
Name (line 2)		7			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Execution Date			
N		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)		A.C.			
Name (line 2)		>2.			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti				
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	ja			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
A1 a.mr = - 4 m		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
		must be a separate document from			
Address (time 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Co	te			
		¬ w			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (time 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	inde			
Application N	Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ıme property).			
Į.	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number				
 					

PATENT

REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0122

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1325 entitled: ENGINE METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

John Russell **Brian Rutkowski** Allan Kotwicki; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual oblicompany the full and exclusive right for the Usaid invention, as described in the specificatio obtaining Letters Patent of the United States in	United States of America and for all for executed by me on the date listed	runto FORD MOTOF preign countries to the below, preparatory to
serial number and filing date herein:	(
Serial No, Fil ng Date), and I hereby requ	est the Commissione
of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lette	ers Patent to FORD MOTOR COMP	ANY as the assignee
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail	Man / Koturki	15/1/00

NA	ME	SIGNATURE	DATE
96	an Joseph Kotwicki 18 Elk Lake Trail illiamsburg, MI 49690 US	Man / Koluchi	10/6/199
46	ian D. Rutkowski 01 Merritt osilanti, MI 48197 US	2	10/1/97
27	hn David Russell 526 Bridle Hills Drive rmington Hills, MI 48336 US		10/4/99
Russell		7	

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

Attorney Docket No: 199-1325 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0123